
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.047 0.472 0.898 1.324 1.749
ppb

0.047 0.472 0.898 1.324 1.749
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 5

1 0 1
ppb 1e 5

0.9998512 1.0000000 1.0001488
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 12

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 12

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 15

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 16

0.999133 1.000000 1.000868
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

450 475 500 525
ppb

450 475 500 525
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e6

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e6

0.250 0.125 0.000 0.125 0.250
ppb

1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
ppb

0.9999998212 1.0000000000 1.0000001788
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 6

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 7

0.999088 1.000000 1.000913
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HO2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0
ppb 1e 12

0.0 1.5 3.0
ppb 1e 12

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 16

2 0 2
ppb 1e 17

0.9999339 1.0000000 1.0000661
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O1D



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0002 0.0003
ppb

0.0001 0.0002 0.0003
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 8

6 0 6
ppb 1e 9

0.997748 0.998874 1.000000 1.001129 1.002257
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

4 0 4
ppb 1e 7

0.99935 1.00000 1.00065
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RO2
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